	Rochester Hills	1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600
HILLS	Master	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org
	File Number: 2021-0066	
File ID:	2021-0066 Type: Recognition Stat	us: To Council
Version:	1 Reference: Controlling Bo	dy: City Council Regular Meeting
	File Created Da	te: 02/05/2021
File Name:	Request to Recognize with Proclamation HumanFinal ActionResources Director, Pamela Gordon, on the occasionof her retirement.	on:
Title label:	Proclamation in Recognition of Pamela Gordon, Human Resources Director, on the of her retirement	occasion
Notes:		
Sponsors:	Enactment Da	ite:
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Numb	er:
Contact:	Hearing Da	ite:
Drafter:	Effective Da	ate:
Related Files: History of Legis	ative File	
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date:	Return Result: Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2021-0066

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of Pamela Gordon, Human Resources Director, on the occasion of her retirement

## Body

**Whereas**, on the occasion of her retirement, the Mayor and City Council wish to express their sincere appreciation to Pamela M. Gordon for her unwavering professionalism, commitment, and loyalty to the City of Rochester Hills; and

**Whereas**, Pamela has committed her time and talents to the City of Rochester Hills as Human Resources Director and has been a dedicated, trust-worthy and respectable member of the city's leadership for nearly 23 years; and

**Whereas**, Pamela has worked meticulously to create a safe and fair work environment where City employees are treated with dignity and respect and supported by comprehensive and inclusive policies, practices, and union

## Master Continued (2021-0066)

agreements; and

**Whereas**, Pamela has effectively met the operational and strategic Human Resources needs of the City of Rochester Hills by implementing and maintaining progressive compensation, benefit, recruitment, training, performance evaluation, wellness and safety programs and initiatives; and

**Whereas**, during her tenure as Human Resources Director, Pamela has witnessed many challenges and triumphs, yet through it all, Pamela has strived for positivity, excellence, compassion, and exemplary leadership, even in a pandemic!

*Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved*, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills hereby recognize Pamela M. Gordon for her dedication and service to the City of Rochester Hills, and wish her continued success in all her future endeavors.

**Be It Further Resolved**, that on behalf of the department directors and entire city staff, we wish Pamela health, happiness, and the very best in her retirement.